PART'S MANUAL
PUSH YARD VACUUM
RESIDENTIAL & COMMERCIAL
SERIES O

Model No. Description
1696095 SV25675B

Manual No. 3092649
Revision: E  7/17/2011


Garry Bonee

Garry Bonee

Garry Bonee

Garry Bonee
PART'S MANUAL

Garry Bonee

Garry Bonee

Garry Bonee

Garry Bonee

Garry Bonee

Garry Bonee

Garry Bonee

Garry Bonee

Garry Bonee

Garry Bonee

Garry Bonee
3092649

Garry Bonee
E     7/17/2011

Garry Bonee

Garry Bonee

Garry Bonee

John Davis

John Davis
1696095           SV25675B     

John Davis


John Davis






Table Of Contents

PAGE GROUP

4 HANDLES, CONTROLS, BAG

6 ENGINE, IMPELLER, HOUSING, WHEELS
8 COMMERCIAL COMPONENTS

10 DECALS

PUSH YARD VACUUM
SERIES 0

Manual No. 3092649


Garry Bonee

Garry Bonee

Garry Bonee
3092649


@ BAG ASSEMBLY
NOTE: BAG COMPONENTS

ARE NOT SOLD SEPARATELY.

Manual No. 3092649 PUSH YARD VACUUM
4 SERIES 0


Garry Bonee

Garry Bonee

Garry Bonee
3092649

John Davis

John Davis

John Davis

John Davis

John Davis

John Davis

John Davis

John Davis

John Davis

John Davis

John Davis

John Davis

John Davis

John Davis

John Davis

John Davis

John Davis

John Davis

John Davis

John Davis

John Davis

John Davis

John Davis

John Davis
18

John Davis


HANDLES, CONTROLS, BAG

Iltem Part No Qty
1 7075801 1
2 7022779 2
3 7079577 3
4 7076978 5
5 7075800 1
6 7091315 1
7 7091511 1
8 3092638 1
9 7090505 1
10 7075838 1
11 7012080 3
12 7075891 2
13 7091930 2
14 7090391 2
15 7035744 2
16 7075803 1
17 7058942 1
18 071294 1
Footnotes:

Description
HANDLE, Upper

GUIDE, Pull Rope

SCREW, 1/4-20 x 1-1/2" Hex Head Cap, GR5
NUT, 1/4-20 Hex Nyloc

HANDLE, Height Adjust

WASHER, 5/16" Split Lock

NUT, 5/16-18 Hex, GR5 or B

Rod, Height Adjustment

SCREW, 1/4-20 x 2" Hex Head Cap, GR5
CABLE, Throttle, B&S

CABLE TIE, 7"

BRACE, Handle

BOLT, 5/16-18 x 2" Square Neck Carriage, GR5
WASHER, 5/16" Internal Tooth Lock

KNOB, 5/16-18 Wing (Black)

HANDLE, Lower

* ASSEMBLY, Vacuum Bag

KNOB (Black)

Note* Bag components are not sold seperately

Note

Was ASSY 7058669 Included Foam Grip, Part

No. 26216

Includes 7075805, 7075837 & 7075918

PUSH YARD VACUUM
SERIES 0

Manual No. 3092649


Garry Bonee

Garry Bonee

Garry Bonee
3092649

Garry Bonee

Garry Bonee
3092638

Garry Bonee

Garry Bonee
Rod, Height Adjustment

John Davis
18      071294                1        KNOB (Black)

John Davis



ENGINE, IMPELLER, HOUSING, WHEELS

X/— ITEM 8 FROM PREVIOUS PAGE
/\ } g
8 y

=

1

Manual No. 3092649 PUSH YARD VACUUM
6 SERIES 0


Garry Bonee

Garry Bonee

Garry Bonee
3092649

John Davis

John Davis

John Davis

John Davis

John Davis

John Davis

John Davis


ENGINE, IMPELLER, HOUSING, WHEELS

Iltem Part No Qty
1 126L02-0156-F1 1
(A1072)

2 7034902 1
3 7044853 1
4 7075807 1
5 7091604 2
6 7091584 2
7 7091601 8
8 7091318 8
9 7091315 12
10 7090188 12
11 7026257 4
12 7058668 4
13 7090122 4
14 7091299 4
15 7090324 3
16 7023153 1
17 7023154 1
18 7025062 1
19 7091193 1
20 7075802 1
21 7044886 1
22 7058271 4
23 7044885 1
24 7075836 1
25 7075806 1
26 7026247 1
27 7045218 1
28 7012315 1
29 7091962 1
30 7012063 1
31 7090167 1
32 7032416 1
33 7032417 1
34 7090539 2
35 7012048 1
36 7090379 1
37 7091298 4
38 7091540 4
Footnotes:

Description

* ENGINE, 6.75 Series B&S VS
Recoil Start

PLATE, Engine Base Vacuum Universal
WELDMENT, Upper Housing

ASSEMBLY, Hinge Door

BOLT, 1/4-20 x 1/2" Short Neck Carriage, GR5
NUT, 1/4-20 Hex Flange Lock

NUT, 5/16-18 Hex Flange Lock, GR5
SCREW, 5/16-18 x 3/4" Hex Head Cap, GR5
WASHER, 5/16" Split Lock

WASHER, 5/16" Flat

WASHER, 1/2" Wave

WHEEL ASSEMBLY, 14.00 x 2"

WASHER, 3/8" SAE Flat

NUT, 3/8-16 Nyloc

SCREW, 3/8-16 x 1" Hex Washer Self-Tap
CLAMP, Casing

SCREW, #10-32 x 5/8" Hex Head Self-Tap
SPRING, Compression

HAIRPIN, 29/32" Cotter

PLATE, Reinforcing

WELDMENT, Cable Anchor

BOLT, 5/16-18 x 3-1/2" Short Neck Carriage,
GR5

WELDMENT, Axle Ass'y, Drag Link
HOUSING, Lower

PLUG, Hose Port

WIRE HARNESS, Interlock

WELDMENT, Impeller

KEY, 1/4" Square x 1-7/16" long

WASHER, .468 I.D. x 1-5/8" O.D. x 1/4" thick
WASHER, Cone

SCREW, 3/8-24 x 2" Hex Head Cap, GR5
BRACKET, Interlock

SPRING, Interlock

SCREW, 1/4-20 x 1/2" Hex Washer Self-Tap
INSULATOR

SCREW, # 8-18 x 3/4 Sheet Metal

NUT, 5/16-18 Hex Nyloc

SCREW, 5/16-18 x 1-1/2" Hex Head Cap, GR5

Note

replaces 7075793

Note: * Purchase engine & engine parts other than those listed, from engine service outlets.

PUSH YARD VACUUM
SERIES 0

Manual No. 3062649


Garry Bonee

Garry Bonee

Garry Bonee

Garry Bonee
126L02-0156-F1

Garry Bonee
(A1072)

Garry Bonee
6.75 Series B&S VS

Garry Bonee

Garry Bonee

Garry Bonee
3062649


DECALS

ﬁDANGER

B OPEN DEBMS DA

FEe n-.&?'l%:!

10

Do2RTY

De machine niet gebratken zonder de
giasopvangzak of de beschermkan

Do not operate: wnmout entire Grasa Catcher

or Guard in place

" Ne pas utiliser sans le bac de ramassage ou

ia projection en piace

Betraiben Sie dieses Gerat nicht ohne:
Gragfangkorh oder Abdeckschutz

No mangjar ia maguing sin el recogedor oel
pmtet‘mr Bt su Iugar

Mot wiilzzars senza il ‘Raceogiitore deli rrna
&'senza Protezione

29784

Manual No. 3092649

10

PUSH YARD VACUUM
SERIES 0


Garry Bonee

Garry Bonee

Garry Bonee

Garry Bonee

Garry Bonee

Garry Bonee
3092649

Garry Bonee


DECALS

Iltem Part No Qty
2A 7013010 1
2B 7022841 1
3 7075892 1
4 7075893 1
5 7075894 1
6 7029776 1
7 7074329 1
8 7073462 1
10 7029784 1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
Footnotes:

Description

DECAL, Danger, Cut Finger
DECAL, WARNING

DECAL, Thrown Objects
DECAL, Personal Protection
DECAL, Warning, Vacuum
DECAL, Euro Community (CE)
DECAL, SOUND 110

DECAL, Caution Symbols

DECAL, DK/Chute INT'L Warning

MANUAL, OPS, Leaf VAC

MANUAL, OPS, Euro Leaf Vacuum

MANUAL, Eng. B&S QUANT XM 98 EPA/CARB

MANUAL, Eng. B&S QUANT EURO 98
EPA/CARB

INSTRUCTION, Decal Placement - Vacuum
INSTRUCTION Sheet, Vac Bag Sub Assy.
INSTRUCTIONS, Vac Assy.

DECLARATION of Conformity, ESV25650B,
MYO05

WARRANTY, Limited Sheet

Note

Euro models only

Euro models only
Euro models only
Euro models only

Euro models only
7050477 Not shown

7050467 Not shown, Euro models only

46287 Not shown

46289 Not shown, Euro models only

7078131 Not shown
7075965 Not shown
7075966 Not shown

7050471 Not shown, Euro models only

1676941 Not shown

PUSH YARD VACUUM
SERIES 0

11

Manual No. 3092649


Garry Bonee

Garry Bonee

Garry Bonee

Garry Bonee

Garry Bonee

Garry Bonee
3092649




